HB0362/226280/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 362

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 4, in line 10, strike "SUBTITLE" and substitute "TITLE".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 12, in line 18, strike "MARYLAND" and substitute "EMARYLAND".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 16, in line 14, strike " \S 3A-302(B)(2)" and substitute " \S 3A-301(B)(2)".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 23, strike in their entirety lines 4 through 10.

On page 24, in line 16, strike "**3A-505.**" and substitute "**3A-504.**"; after line 17, insert:

"(1) ESTABLISH AND ADMINISTER A PROGRAM TO PROVIDE COST-EFFICIENT, 24-HOUR, DUAL PARTY RELAY SERVICE TO PROGRAM PARTICIPANTS AT A COMPARABLE LEVEL OF ACCESS AND QUALITY THAT A STANDARD TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICE PROVIDES TO A PERSON WITHOUT A HEARING OR SPEECH DISABILITY;";

in lines 18 and 22, strike "(1)" and "(2)", respectively, and substitute "(2)" and "(3)", respectively; and in line 27, strike "(A)(2)" and substitute "(A)(3)".

HGO

On page 25, in lines 1 and 4, strike "**3A-506.**" and "**3A-507.**", respectively, and substitute "**3A-505.**" and "**3A-506.**", respectively; and in lines 5, 10, 15, 25, and 29, in each instance, strike "§ **3A-503**" and substitute "§ **3A-504(A)**".

On page 26, in line 13, strike "§ 3A-503" and substitute "§ 3A-504(A)".

On page 28, in line 2, strike "§ 3A-507" and substitute "§ 3A-506".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 31, in line 31, strike the period and substitute ": AND".

On page 32, in line 5, strike "§ 3A-302" and substitute "§ 3A-301".